FORM PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 6-93)	5 - 04 - 2004 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offi 11201/18
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate	102737293 Unginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Magnus HUBER	Name: arctic-cooling switzerland AG Internal Address: Street Address: Huobstrasse 4 CH-8807 Freienbach, SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYPES NO 10/84532
□ Other	775
Execution Date: 13 April 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); / / /	83 c/232
	3. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	3. Tatent 140.(3)
Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes 図 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Shawn W. O'Dowd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	□ Enclosed
Washington, DC 20005	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Shawn W. O'Dowd	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 29 April 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

05/03/2004 DBYRHE 00000170 110600 10834232

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

DC01 491386 v 1

PATENT REEL: 015277 FRAME: 0425

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Magnus Huber		
OF THE CITY OF Pfäffikon		
HAVE INVENTED CERTAIN NEW AND USEFUL IMPR		
FOR WHICH I HAVE ON THIS DAY EXECUTED AN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:	APPLICATION	FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE
AND WHEREAS,	rland AG	
A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF Switzerland		ING ITS OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL
PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THE CITY OF Freienbach	, STA	TE OF Switzerland
IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING AN INTEREST THEREIN		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN BY ALL W CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00TO ME IN	HAND PAID, TH	E RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY
ACKNOWLEDGED, I, Magnus Huber		
SET OVER UNTO THE SAID. arctic-cooling		
FOR THE TERRITORY OF THE UNITED STATESOF ALL MY RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO		
AND DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATION PREPAR		
TO OBTAINING LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED ST	TATES THEREFO	OR; AND I AUTHORIZE
arctic-cooling switzerland AG		
TO FILE, AND CONSENT TO SUCH FILING, FOREICE IN ALL COUNTRIES THROUGHOUT THE WORLD IN IT ALL RIGHTS TO CLAIM PRIORITY AND BENEFITS US CONVENTIONS CALLING FOR THE FILING IN SUCH THE FILING IN THE UNITED STATES; SAID INVAPPLICATIONS, CONTINUING APPLICATIONS, REISSURESULTING THEREFROM TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED	TS OR THEIR OF THE INT HE COUNTRIES WE TENTION, APPLIES AND/OR RE	WN NAME AND HEREBY ASSIGN ERNATIONAL CONVENTION AND VITHIN A SPECIFIED PERIOD OF CATION, AND ANY DIVISIONAL NEWALS AND LETTERS PATENTS
AG AND BEHOOF AND FOR THE USE OF ITS ASSIGNS END OF THE TERM FOR WHICH SAID LETTERS PATEN AS THE SAME WOULD HAVE BEEN HELD BY ME HAD IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO	AND LEGAL R NTS MAY BE GR. THIS ASSIGNM SET MY HAND	REPRESENTATIVES TO THE FULL ANTED AS FULLY AND ENTIRELY ENT AND SALE NOT BEEN MADE. O AND AFFIXED MY SEAL AT
- 15		••••••••••
THIS 13 ⁴ DAY OF April PS. INVENTOR:	2004 Huld Magnus Huber	(SEAL)
WITNESS: BBO		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/29/2004 REEL: 015277 FRAME: 0426